

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2022

PROJECT: Signal Drive and Kellogg Place Street and Utility Reconstruction
Project No. 21-2670 / CIP No. 51170

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$4,818,794.50 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the December 19, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$4,818,794.50
RCS Construction, Inc.	\$5,395,028.66

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contracts of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$4,818,794.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise	Water Enterprise	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$5,000,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,890,000.00	\$1,410,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$5,138,000.00			

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise	Water Enterprise	Streets
COST CENTER		833	933	8910
LINE ITEM		4380	4381	4370
FUNDING CENTER		604	602	505
BID AMOUNT	\$4,818,794.50	\$1,508,816.34	\$1,756,368.54	\$1,553,609.62

PROJECT MANAGER:


Nicole Lecy, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

12/15/2022

PROJECT NAME: SIGNAL DRIVE AND KELLOGG PLACE STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NUMBER: 21-2670 / CIP NUMBER: 51170

LET DATE: December 15, 2022

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$4,818,794.50

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	001.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$300,108.50	\$300,108.50	\$298,675.00	\$298,675.00	\$494,242.27	\$494,242.27
2	001.02	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$322,620.00	\$322,620.00	\$160,388.52	\$160,388.52
3	001.03	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$66,883.26	\$66,883.26
4	001.04	RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER	EA	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$195.00	\$5,655.00	\$238.27	\$6,909.83
5	A01.01	CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES 6" OR LARGER	EA	40	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$73,000.00	\$1,031.11	\$41,244.40
6	A02.01	CLEARING & GRUBBING, STUMP	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$890.00	\$10,680.00	\$222.94	\$2,675.28
7	A03.01	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$7,636.91	\$7,636.91
8	B01.03	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	17	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,470.00	\$41,980.00	\$1,221.91	\$20,772.47
9	B02.02	REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT & AUX VAI	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,645.00	\$4,935.00	\$840.06	\$2,520.18
10	B03.01	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	62	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$42.75	\$2,650.50	\$36.81	\$2,282.22
11		REMOVE STORM SEWER UNDERDRAIN	LF	1,983	\$5.00	\$9,915.00	\$4.45	\$8,824.35	\$14.10	\$27,960.30
12	B03.06	REMOVE CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,154.50	\$1,154.50	\$1,069.16	\$1,069.16
13	B03.08	REMOVE TYPE "B" INLET	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$1,069.16	\$1,069.16
14	B05.10	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	12,234	\$10.00	\$122,340.00	\$4.30	\$52,606.20	\$7.89	\$96,526.26
15	B05.13	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	36	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$26.75	\$963.00	\$7.12	\$256.32
16	B05.15	REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	1,306	\$15.00	\$19,590.00	\$22.00	\$28,732.00	\$7.89	\$10,304.34
17	B05.18	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	5,649	\$6.00	\$33,894.00	\$4.80	\$27,115.20	\$2.70	\$15,252.30
18	B05.22	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET & PAN	SY	65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$31.50	\$2,047.50	\$7.12	\$462.80
19	B05.25	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	7,933	\$4.00	\$31,732.00	\$3.50	\$27,765.50	\$1.61	\$12,772.13

20	B05.27	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LF	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$16.60	\$547.80	\$153.37	\$5,061.21
21	B06.03	REMOVE & RESET FENCE	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.75	\$1,787.50	\$41.81	\$2,090.50
22	-	REMOVE & RESET USPS CLUSTER BOX UNIT	EA	14	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$405.00	\$5,670.00	\$487.69	\$6,827.66
23	B08.04	REMOVE & RESET SIGN	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$139.34	\$418.02
24	B08.05	REMOVE & SALVAGE SIGN	EA	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$57.50	\$747.50	\$69.67	\$905.71
25	-	REMOVE & RESET YARD LIGHT	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$811.25	\$4,867.50
26	-	REMOVE & RESET BUS STOP BENCH	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$801.88	\$801.88
27	C01.01	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$278.68	\$1,393.40
28	C02.01	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	8,520	\$28.00	\$238,560.00	\$18.00	\$153,360.00	\$18.49	\$157,534.80
29	-	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00	\$61.09	\$6,109.00
30	C02.09	EXCAVATION, UNDERCUT	CY	4,487	\$20.00	\$89,740.00	\$15.20	\$68,202.40	\$19.57	\$87,810.59
31	-	CRUSHED ROCK	T	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$37.18	\$1,859.00
32	C07.01	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	1,021	\$45.00	\$45,945.00	\$34.50	\$35,224.50	\$61.68	\$62,975.28
33	-	ROCK MULCH	SY	54	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$972.00	\$22.05	\$1,190.70
34	C07.05	SODDING	SY	9,193	\$14.00	\$128,702.00	\$10.00	\$91,930.00	\$12.19	\$112,062.67
35	C09.01	4" UNDERDRAIN LINE	LF	4,690	\$20.00	\$93,800.00	\$13.95	\$65,425.50	\$29.90	\$140,231.00
36	C10.01	4" UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$520.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,256.74	\$13,824.14
37	-	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" UNDERDRAIN LINE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$718.80	\$2,156.40
38	D01.01	EXCAVATION, ROCK (TRENCH)	CY	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$205.37	\$5,134.25
39	D06.02	WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASMENT	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$73.50	\$1,470.00	\$71.55	\$1,431.00
40	D08.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATE	CY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$184.00	\$9,200.00	\$217.60	\$10,880.00
41	D09.01	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$32.60	\$3,260.00
42	D10.02	TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.50	\$2,550.00	\$37.71	\$3,771.00
43	D10.03	TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$33.32	\$3,332.00
44	E02.02	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (6'-8')	LF	1,844	\$95.00	\$175,180.00	\$103.15	\$190,208.60	\$103.32	\$190,522.08
45	E02.03	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10')	LF	869	\$100.00	\$86,900.00	\$112.75	\$97,979.75	\$115.58	\$100,439.02

46	E02.04	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12)	LF	80	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$140.66	\$11,252.80
47	-	VIDEO INSPECTION, SANITARY SEWER	LF	2,793	\$6.00	\$16,758.00	\$2.65	\$7,401.45	\$4.18	\$11,674.74
48	E14.01	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	2,942	\$80.00	\$235,360.00	\$79.00	\$232,418.00	\$92.17	\$271,164.14
49	-	8"X8"X4" WYE	EA	68	\$500.00	\$34,000.00	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$405.49	\$27,573.32
50	E15.01	STANDARD MANHOLE, 48"	EA	13	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$6,320.75	\$82,169.75
51	E17.01	TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48"	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,028.68	\$12,057.36
52	E19.01	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48"	VF	25.5	\$650.00	\$16,575.00	\$660.00	\$16,830.00	\$700.65	\$17,866.58
53	E21.01	4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	66	\$800.00	\$52,800.00	\$365.00	\$24,090.00	\$427.06	\$28,185.96
54	E24.02	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$1,895.83	\$1,895.83
55	E24.04	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	68	\$500.00	\$34,000.00	\$338.00	\$22,984.00	\$390.55	\$26,557.40
56	E24.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,895.83	\$1,895.83
57	F01.01	6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	129	\$110.00	\$14,190.00	\$163.00	\$21,027.00	\$113.03	\$14,580.87
58	F01.07	8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18, RESTRAINED J	LF	2,018	\$125.00	\$252,250.00	\$118.00	\$238,124.00	\$154.52	\$311,821.36
59	F01.15	12" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18, RESTRAINED	LF	988	\$160.00	\$158,080.00	\$155.50	\$153,634.00	\$174.10	\$172,010.80
60	F05.01	6" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$631.85	\$631.85
61	F05.02	6" 22.5 DEG BEND	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$631.85	\$631.85
62	F05.03	6" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$639.15	\$1,917.45
63	F05.05	8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,015.00	\$4,060.00	\$741.38	\$2,965.52
64	F05.06	8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,300.00	\$770.59	\$7,705.90
65	F05.07	8" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$770.59	\$3,852.95
66	F05.13	12" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$12,240.00	\$1,154.67	\$9,237.36
67	F05.14	12" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$1,189.72	\$4,758.88
68	F11.05	12" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$843.62	\$843.62
69	F12.03	8" X 6" REDUCER	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$704.87	\$1,409.74
70	F12.08	12" X 8" REDUCER	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$931.24	\$931.24
71	F13.05	8" X 8" X 6" TEE	EA	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,413.53	\$14,481.18

72	F13.12	12" X 12" X 6" TEE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$1,463.94	\$1,463.94
73	F13.13	12" X 12" X 8" TEE	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,580.78	\$4,742.34
74	F13.15	12" X 12" X 12" TEE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,960.54	\$1,960.54
75	F15.03	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$19,350.00	\$3,319.04	\$19,914.24
76	F15.05	12" GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$30,900.00	\$5,560.54	\$33,363.24
77	F17.01	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE & BOX	EA	8	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00	\$9,205.69	\$73,645.52
78	F20.01	1" COPPER SERVICE	LF	2,312	\$80.00	\$184,960.00	\$96.50	\$223,108.00	\$88.77	\$205,236.24
79	F23.01	1" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	66	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$740.00	\$48,840.00	\$427.40	\$28,208.40
80	F24.01	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EA	66	\$900.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$82,500.00	\$646.46	\$42,666.36
81	-	FURNISH 1" CORPORATION STOP	EA	66	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$99.00	\$6,534.00	\$398.19	\$26,280.54
82	F26.01	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,385.06	\$7,155.18
83	F26.03	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EA	66	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$330.00	\$21,780.00	\$347.08	\$22,907.28
84	F34.01	CORROSION PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$752.30	\$6,018.40
85	F34.02	TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX - 2-WIRE	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$358.00	\$1,432.00	\$715.80	\$2,863.20
86	F34.02.1	TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX - LARGE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$825.32	\$3,301.28
87	G01.06	18" RCP, CLASS III	LF	594	\$110.00	\$65,340.00	\$104.25	\$61,924.50	\$131.17	\$77,914.98
88	G21.06	18" X 18" X 18" RCP TEE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,369.45	\$2,369.45
89	G28.02	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, 60"	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,336.86	\$5,336.86
90	-	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER JUNCTIO	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,839.95	\$2,839.95	\$1,895.83	\$1,895.83
91	-	2' X 3' TYPE "B" INLET	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,052.50	\$12,157.50	\$3,732.50	\$11,197.50
92	-	4' X 4' TYPE "B" INLET	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,608.75	\$19,826.25	\$6,798.72	\$20,396.16
93	-	SDDOT TYPE "S" INLET 4X6	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,615.00	\$23,230.00	\$12,806.16	\$25,612.32
94	G38.01	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,827.00	\$1,827.00	\$1,895.83	\$1,895.83
95	-	VIDEO INSPECTION, STORM SEWER	LF	598	\$6.00	\$3,588.00	\$1.50	\$897.00	\$4.18	\$2,499.64
96	H13.02	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,020.00	\$2,088.09	\$4,176.18
97	H15.02	12" WATTLES	LF	707	\$6.00	\$4,242.00	\$5.20	\$3,676.40	\$6.27	\$4,432.89

98	H15.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAGS	EA	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$30.66	\$558.48
99	H16.01	EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$139.34	\$1,393.40
100	H17.02	SWEEPING	HR	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$210.61	\$8,424.40
101	I01.06	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	5,394	\$48.00	\$258,912.00	\$39.75	\$214,411.50	\$38.95	\$210,096.30
102	I02.03	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	T	1,500	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$38.95	\$58,425.00
103	I03.04	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$7.89	\$3,945.00
104	I03.05	GEORID SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$7.01	\$3,505.00
105	I04.01	AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1, PG64-28, NO RAP	T	1,527	\$140.00	\$213,780.00	\$121.00	\$184,767.00	\$153.97	\$235,112.19
106	-	AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1, PG64-28, 15% RAP	T	1,527	\$120.00	\$183,240.00	\$111.00	\$169,497.00	\$141.78	\$216,498.06
107	I13.01	PCC PAVEMENT, 6" REINFORCED	SY	256	\$130.00	\$33,280.00	\$130.00	\$33,280.00	\$158.85	\$40,665.60
108	I16.01	PCC PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED	SY	1,434	\$120.00	\$172,080.00	\$132.00	\$189,288.00	\$161.64	\$231,791.76
109	I17.01.01	PCC APPROACH & DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" NON	SY	1,800	\$130.00	\$234,000.00	\$132.00	\$237,600.00	\$161.64	\$290,952.00
110	I19.01	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6	LF	4,781	\$40.00	\$191,240.00	\$32.00	\$152,992.00	\$39.02	\$186,554.62
111	I21.01	CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER	LF	537	\$50.00	\$26,850.00	\$32.00	\$17,184.00	\$39.02	\$20,953.74
112	-	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	109	\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$62.50	\$6,812.50	\$76.63	\$8,352.67
113	I24.01	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	276	\$130.00	\$35,880.00	\$132.00	\$36,432.00	\$158.85	\$43,842.60
114	I33.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	7,642	\$10.00	\$76,420.00	\$9.75	\$74,509.50	\$11.84	\$90,481.28
115	I38.01	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	112	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.57	\$10,143.84
116	I39.02	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2'-4')	LF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$278.68	\$3,344.16
117	I20.01	DECIDUOUS TREE (1-2" CAL)	EA	40	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$836.04	\$33,441.60
118	K01.01	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1,725	\$20.00	\$34,500.00	\$10.00	\$17,250.00	\$45.14	\$77,866.50
119	K01.05	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.14	\$6,093.90
120	L01.03	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12" WHITE	LF	108	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.25	\$243.00	\$2.79	\$301.32
121	L05.01	ROAD SIGN	EA	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$271.72	\$9,510.20
122	L05.02	SIGN POST	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$142.00	\$142.00	\$174.18	\$174.18
123	L06.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	851	\$3.50	\$2,978.50	\$1.15	\$978.65	\$1.39	\$1,182.89

124	L06.01.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1		\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,360.41	\$8,360.41	
125	L06.03	FLAGGING	HR	100		\$34.50	\$4,594.00	\$4,594.00	\$48.24	\$4,824.00	
126	-	CONCRETE JERSEY BARRIER	EA	12		\$450.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$441.46	\$5,297.52	
127	-	CLUSTER BOX UNIT FOOTING	SF	275		\$18.00	\$17.00	\$4,675.00	\$25.42	\$6,990.50	
TOTAL											\$5,138,000.00
											\$4,818,794.50
											\$5,395,028.66

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Adam Krogman



Adam Krogman

Date

Adam Krogman, PE
Ferber Engineering Company, Inc.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Nicole Lecy 12/15/22

Date

Nicole Lecy, PE
Project Manager